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Mr G.K. Bhttacharyya, learned 

counsel for the applicant and Mr S. 

Sengupta, learned Railway Counsel are 

present. The Review Application has 

been allowed and directions hate been 

issued that the applicant shall not be 

relieved till the next date. Written 

statement has already been filed in 

this application. The applicant may, 

if so desires, file rejoinder and the 

smatter be listed-for final hearing on 

15.12.04. 
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in open Coutt kept in separate sheets. 

The app Ucation is dismissed in 
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CENTRAL ADMTNTSTRATTVF TRTBUNL, GUWAHATT BENCH. 

Original Application No. 167 of 2004. 

•Date of Order : This the 15th Day of D'êcemher, 2004. 

THE HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. K. BATTA, VICE CHAIRMAN. 
Sri Narayan Singh, 
S/o late Bhola Singh, 
HCC(Goods), New Guwahati Goods Office, 
N.F.Railway, Quarter No.DS-329F at Bamunimaidam, 
Guwahati-21. 	 ..,. Applicant 
By Sr.Advocate Shri G.K.Bhattacha.ryya. 

- Versus - 

Union of India, 
represented by the General Manager, 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-il. 

Chief Commercial.Manager, 
N.F.Rai!way, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-li. 

The Chief Perso
l
giel Officer, 

N.F.Raiiway, Maigaon, 
Guwahati-ll. 

The Divsional Rajlway.Mnqer, 
N.F. 	i Raiway, Lumding DivisiOn, 
Lumding. 

TheDivisional Cçmmercial Manager, 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-li. 	 ...Respondents 

By Shri S.Sengupta,Railway standing counsel. 

ORD E R (oRAL) 

R.K.BATTA,J. (v.c) 

The applicant challenged his transfer order dated 

16.1.2004. The case of the applicant is that he has been 

stationed at N.F.Railway, Godown Goods Office at New Guwahati 
* 

for two decades as a reward for sincere and dedication and he is 

presently holding the post of Head Commercial Clerk (Goods). He 

was transferred from New Guwahati Goods office to Karimganj vide 

impugned order dated 16.1.04. ccording to the applicant he is 

due to retire on 30.6.2005 and as per circular of periodical 

1  transfer of e*k he has to be excluded from the purview of 

periodical transfer. He also alleged that while making transfer 

seniority rules are not followed and despite there being juniors 

in the grade he has been transferred. 

2. 	The respondents in their reply have denied the contention 

of the applicant regarding sincere and dedicated serving being 

the reasons for keeping him at Guwahati for two decades. The 
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respondents have further stated that the conduct of the 

applicant is under investigation and a vigilance case is against 

him as also four other staff members, one of whom namely Sankar.  

Kanti Biswas has already been retired from 30.4.20fl4. The 

transfer application is opposed by the respondents. 

•. Heard Sri G.K.Bhattacharyya, learned Advocate for the 

applicant and Sri S.Sengupta, learned Railway standing counsel 

for the respondents. Learned Advocate for the applicant 

submitted that the enquiry has already been completed and in 

view of the fact that the applicant is due to retire on 30..05 

he should not have been transferred in view of the guidelines 

on periodical transfer. Learned counsel for the respondents has 

submitted before me that even though the applicant was 

transferred about 11 months ago yet he has not joined the 

station of transfer. It may be pointed out that for some time 

there has been an order of this Tribunal in Review Application 

No.15/2004 dated 10.11.04 that the applicant shall not he 

relieved till the next date. 

The Apex Court in State. of U.P. and Ors. vs. Gobardhan 

Lal, 2004(3) SLJ 244 has laid down ; 

"It is too late in the day for any Government 
Servant to contend that once appointed or posted 
in a particular place or position, he should 
continue in such place or position as long as he 
desires. The transfer of an employee is not only 
an incident inherent in the terms of appointment 
but also implicit as an essential condition of 
service in the absence of any specific indication 
to the contra, in the law governing or conditions 
of service. Unless the order of transfer is shown 
to he an outcome of a mala fide exercise of power 
or violative of any statutory provision (an act 
or Rule) or passed by an authority not competent 
to do so, an order of transfer cannot lightly be 
interefered with as a matter of courseor routine 
for any or every type of grievance sought to be 
made. Even administrative guidelines for 
regulating transfers or containing transfer 
policies at best may afford an opportunity to the 
officer or servant concerned to approach their 
higher authorities for redress but cannot have 
the consequence of depriving or denying the 
Competent Authority to transfer a particular 
officer/servant to any place in public interest 
and as is found necessitated by exigencies of 
service as long as the official status is not 
affected adversely and there is no infaction of 
any career prospects such as seniority, scale of 
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pay and secured emoluments. This Court has often 
reiterated that the order of transfer made even 
in transgression of administrative guidelines 
cannot also be interefered with, as they do not 
confer any legally enforceable rights, unless, as 
noticed supra, shown to be vitiated by mala f ides 
or is made in violation of any statutory 
provision. 

A challenge to an order of transfer should 
normally be eschewed and should not he 
countenanced by the Courts or Tribunals as though 
they are Appellate Authorities over such orders, 
which could assess the niceties of the 
administrative needs and requirements of the, 
situation concerned. This is for the reason that 
Court or Tribunals cannot substitute their own 
decisions in the matter of transfer for that of 
Competent Authorities of the state and even 
allegations of mala f ides when made must he such 
as to inspire confidence in the Court or are 
based on concrete materials and ought not to be 
entertained on the mere making of it or on 
consideration borne out of conjectures or 
surmises and except for strong and convincing 
reasons, no interference could ordinarily he made 
with an order of transfer." 

In the case before me no mala fideas such have been 

alleged by the applicant. Admittedly the applicant is 

stationed at N.F.Railway Goods Office at New Guwahati for two 

decades. The record shows that during surprise check conducted 

at Goods off ice/NGC by vigilance some serious irregularities 

were detected and some of the staff, members including the 

applicant were transferred and enquiry was started against the 

applicant and it is in view of 'this set of facts that the 

applicant was transferred from New Guwahati to another station 

since it was found by the respondents that it was not 

conducive to keep the applicant at the same station in view of 

the vigilance poceedings. 

The main contention of learned counsel for the 

applicant is that the applicant is due to retire on 30.6.05 

and in view of circular on periodical transfer he should not 

have been transferred within two years of the date of 

retirement and that only six months are now left. First of all, 

I must say that it is not a case of periodical transfer and as 

such the said circular .y not apply to the applicant. Even if 

the circular applies, it provides that the employee due to 

retire within a period of 2 years should normally excluded 
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from periodical transfer. Thus, though this is the normal 

rule, yet it does not totally bar transfers on other 

justifiable reasons. The continuation of the applicant at the 

station was not found to be conducive by the respondents in 

as much as certain serious irregularities were detected in 

respect of which an enquiry was conducted which is said to be 

' completeL which fact is disputed by learned counsel for the 

respondents. Be that as it may, there is neither any mala fide 

in the transfer nor any violation of statutory rules. In the 

circumstances, the order of transfer, of the applicant by the 

respondents cannot be faulted with and the decision taken by 

the respondents in the facts and circumstances cannot 'he 

substituted by this Tribunal. 

In view of the aboveI do not find any, merit in this 

application and the application is hereby dismissed with 

- costs. 

( R.K.BPTT\ ) 
VICE CHIRMPN 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMIMSTRATWE tItIBtJNAL :: GUWARATI,  BENCH:: 

GUWAHATI 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985) 

0. A. No. 	 of 2004. 

INDEX 

SLNo. I Aunexures I 	 Particulars 	 I 	Page 

1. . 	- Application I to 7 

2. - Verification 8 

3. Annexure-A Divisional Railway Manager, N.F.Railway, 

Lumding's Transfer Order of the Applicant 9 

4. 	. Annexure-B Applicant's Appeal dt. 2-2-04 to DRM 10 

5. Annexure-C Rly. Board's Circular dt. 21-8-61 11 

6. Annexure-D DRM's letter dt. 194-2004 12 

7. Annexure-E Applicant's Appeal dt. 294-04 to DRM 13 

8. Annexure-F Applicant's Appeal dt. 16-5-04 to DRM 14 to 17 

9. Annexure-G DRMs letter di 2-7-2004 to Applicant 18 

10. Annexure-H Seniority List as on 1-4-2002 of HCC(Goods) 

of Lumding Division including New Guwabati 19 to 21 

(Goods) 

H. - Vakalatnama 22 

12. Acknowledgement Receipt of Service Copy 23 

Place: Guwabati. 

Date :.3-  07-2004. 

Filed by: 

(K. K. BISWAS) 
Advocate 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE 

TRIBUNAL : GUWAIIATI BENCH: 

GilWAHATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985) 

0. A. No. ._._.Lf ..n.. 	 of 2004 

Sri araYanSi ,  

:HCC (Goods), New Guwahati Goods Office, 
2-51 

N.F.Railway, Rly. Qr.' 	T at Bamunimaidan, 

Guwahati-21. 

Applicant. 

VS. 

Union of India - Representing by the General Manager, N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 

Guwahati-781 011. 

Chief Commercial Manager, N.F.Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-781 Oil. 

The Chief Personnel Officer, N.F.Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-781 011. 

The Divisional Railway Manager, N.F.Railway, Lumding. 

The Divisional Commercial ManageN.F Railway, Guwahati-ll. 

Respondents. 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION: 

Particulars of the Orders against which the application is made: 

The impugned Order of the Divisional Railway Manager (P), N.F.Railway, Lumding 

vide Office Order No. E/39-20(C)(T) Pt-il Dt. 16-01-2004 transferring the Applicant. 

Copy of the Order is submitted as Annexure - A. 

JURISDICTION: 

The Applicant declares that the subject matter of the Application is within the 

jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal under Section 19 of the Mministrative Tribunal 

Act, 1985. 

Contd......P/2 - Limitation. 

0 0 
Ck 

SI 
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-liMITATION: 

The Applicant submits that the Application has been filed within the limitation period 

prescribed under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act1985. 

FACTS OF THIS CASE: 

4.1 	That the Applicant is the citizen of India and is, therefore, entitled to the rights and 

privileges guaranteed to the citizens of India under the Constitution.. 

4.2 That the Applicant has been serving the N.F.Railway Administration with most sincerity 

and dedication all through his service-life and as a reward of which he hasj. 

at N__ilwa's_JfficeatNewGuwahati.fer-about wo)decades'and currently 

\ holding the post of Head Cnwhing Clerk (Goods) in Scale Rs. 5000-80001- in the same 

office. 

4.3 :That abruptly the Applicant was served with an order of transfer from the said New 

Guwahati Goods Office to Ka nganj... by the Divisional Railway Manager (P), 
-- 

.F.Railway, Lumding vide his Office Order No. E/39-20(CXT) Pt-Il dated 16-01-2004. 

Copy of the above order is submitted as ANNEXURE - A. 

4.4 - That the impugned order of transfer was issued to the Applicant when he was counting 

the days of his retirement which falls on 30-06-2005. 

4.5 	That immediately on receipt of the said transfer order the Applicant submitted a 

• representation to the DRMlLumding, the concerned competent authority for issuance and 

cancellation of such orders, requesting him to cancel the said order of transfer so as to 

arrest the plethora of problems to be faced by the Applicant for such transfer just at the 
- fag end of his service-life. 

The copies of the representations dt 2-2-2004 and 16-5-2004 are annexed as 
ANNEXURES - B & F. 

4.6 	That while submitting the aforesaid representation the Applicant categorically 

highlighted the instructions communicated by the Railway Board vide their Circular No. 

E(NG) 6ITR2/16 dt. 21-8-61 that "An employee due to retire within a period of 2 years 

-should be nonnally excluded from the prey ew of orders regarding periodical transfers." 

Copy of the Rly. Board's above Circular is annexed as ANNEXIJRE - C. 

Contd. ..... P/3 — That, as......... 
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4.7 	That, as ill-luck would have it, my above representation was not at all put up to the DRM 

and turned down by DCM as reflected in the letter issued by the office of the Divisional 

Railway Manager (P)fLumding vide their No. ES/l36/N(T) Dt. 194-2004. 

Copy of the above letter is annexed as ANNEXURE - D. 

4.8 	That against the decision of DCM (Divisional Commercial Manager) as communicated in 

the letter mentioned at Para 4.7 above the Applicant made an appeal to the DRM, 

(Divisional Railway Manager), N.F.Railway, Lumding, dated 29-04-2004 detailing the 

all aspects for cancellation of transfer order of the Applicant. 

Copy of the said Appeal is annexed as ANNEXURE - E. 

4.9 	That the office of the Divisional Railway Manager, N.F.Railway, Lwnding, vide their 

letter No. ES/136-N(T) Dt. 02.7.2004 informed that ADRMJLMG, though the Appeal 

was made to DRM1  regretted the cancellation of transfer order to KXJ (Karimgai). 

Copy of the above order is annexed as ANNEXIJRE - G. 

4.10 That moreover, while making the transfer order mentioned above, the seniority rules were 

not followed. It would appear from the relative seniority list that Oespite havingjuniors in 

the grade this humble employee has been victimised when only 12 months of service is 

left for him. Moreover, Sri Shankar Kanti Biswas, CS (Goods)'NGC in Scale 

Rs. 6500-10500/- is withdrawn from NGC (Goods) and being utilised by DCMIGHY on 

"administrative ground". Your good conscience would invariably agree, My Lord, that a 

Senior Supervisor within the ambit of highest scale cannot be "withdrawn" from a highly 

sensitive and commercially earning place of Rly's New Guwahati Goods area and 

"utilised by DCM/GHY" on "administrative ground" like a 'Minister without a portfolio'. 

This action of the Administration invites " DISCRHvIINATION "and thereby hits the 

Arts. 14, 16(l) and 21 of the Constitution of India for the safeguards of the citizens in 

respect of their "Right to employment". 

Copy of the Seniority list is annexed as ANNEXURE - IL 

4.11 That Sn Bakul Kr. Dey, who is junior to the Applicant and under order of transfer to 

BPB, i.e., Badarpur by the same impugned order of transfer, is now posted as Cash 

Witness under FA & CAO's Cash Office at Maligaon, Guwahati-1 1. 

Contd. ...... P14 - That the............ 



/14/I 

4.12 That the Applicant has been posted to a section at New Guwahati Goods Shed where 

Handling of Money Value Books has been stopped from 14-2003 and he is to perform 

the duties having no relation with the commuters of Railway, 

4.13 That incidentally it is mentioned that the sanctity and the force of the impugned order of 

transfer has not been maintained and effected at all, save the pressure upon the Petitioner! 

Applicant for its operation, by the issuing authority, as Sn Sankar Kanti Biswas in the 

Senior Supervisory grade in Scale Rs. 6500-10500/- in the capacity of Chief Supervisor 

(Goods) as reflected under SI. No. I of the Office Order No. E/39-20(C)(T) Pt-il 

DL 16-01-2004 is being utilised by DCM (Divisional Commercial Manager) Guwabati 

for his personal assignments in the name of "administrative work". Other Sri Bakul Kr. 

Dey, Senior Goods Clerk, as reflected under SI. No. 4 of the said Office Order has been 

posted as "Cash Witness" in the FA & Chief Accounts Officer's Cash Office at 

Maligaon. 

, k~

How the misuse of Public money is ! The above two works are done in other offices by 

persons of Junior Clerk's grade. These actions and examples of the Respondents are but 

arbitrary, whimsical and discriminating. 

4.14 That in the aforementioned office order the Applicant's transfer has been shown, as.on 

"Administrative ground" and "vice existing vacancy", but it has not been reflected in the 

said Office order as to what was the administrative ground and from which date the 

vacancy at KXJ has been lying and howit had caused now the "administrative ground." 

4.15 That it fails to understand that when the transfer order was issued with the approval of 

ADRM (Additional Divisional Railway Manager), then how the appeal for cancellation/ 

modification/consideration could be reviewed and orders issued by the DCM/LMG 

(Divisional Commercial Manager, Lumding) upholding the earlier stand. This is a sheer 

indication of brazen decision, wanton attitude and vindictive policy to cause stringent 

hardships to a sincere employee for no fault of his own. Moreover, the DCMJLMG has 

arbitrarily exercised his excess use of and abuse of powers for reviewing a matter when 

the appeal is made to DRM (Divisional Railway Manager). 

4.16 That this humble memonalist most humbly and with suave submission state that even on 

the face of prevailing system of all statutory Rules that an employee should not be 

disturbed of transfer on the fag-end of his service-life, i.e., when only two years is left to 

retire on Superannuation and in such circumstances should an order of transfer is made 

far from his settled working place and/or home town, it would be a colourable exercise of 

transfer on "administrative ground" and shall be used as cloak for punishment on "Bias" 

Contd. ...... P/5—and............. 



'4 
/151/ 

and "malafide" and when this Malafide is proved "where power is exercised for 

extraneous or irrelevant considerations and or reasons, it is unquestionably a colourable 

exercise of power or fraud on power and the exercise of power is vitiated", as opined by 

the Hon'ble Apex Court 

4.17 That I have no malice against anybody's benefit I have only grievance for the 

discrimination and differential treatment of administrative thought and action which 

causes unfair play and miscarriage ofjustice. 

4.18 That the contents of the impugned orders are indicator of a clear 'motive to disenlitle an 

employee from his lawful rights" for no fault of his own. 

4.19 	That the aegis for the Applicant's submission is covered not only by the Fundamental 

rights of the service matter but also by the Railway's own set of rules and, hence, it 

attracts unfair, unjust, irregular, bias and malafide actions of the administration to put the 

Applicant to both mental and pecuniary hardships when only 11 (eleven) months are left 

forhis service. 

4.20 	That these humble Petitioner/Applicant most fervently prays that till finalisation of the 

Original Application placed before this Hon'ble Tribunal your Lordships may be kind 

enough to issue orders/directives to the N.F.Railway authorities to stay operation of the 

proposed Transfer Order mentioned above so as not to victimize the Petitioner/Applicant 

by this unfair, unjust, illegal and arbitrary issuance of transfer order. 

4.21 That this humble Petitioner/Applicant most humbly and placidly submits that this petition 

may kindly be liberally and gracefully considered. Otherwise, this humble Petitioner/ 

Applicant will suffer irreparable loss, stringent pecuniary hardships and mental agony to 

maintain two separate establishments with his meager income at the most end and crucial 

period of his service-life. 

5. GROiJNDS FOR RELiEF: 

5.1 	That the transfer is punitive simply because of the whims and caprices of those who are 

in the higher echelons of power. 

5.2 That the colourable exercise of power in the name of "on administrative ground" vitiates 

the correct decision and causes miscarriage ofjustice. 

Contd. .......... P16 - Fairness............. 
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5.3 
	

Fairness of the Administrative Justice was not observed and the Railways own set of 

Rides flouted. 

5.4 The impugned order has invited the infringement of Constitutional safeguards for the 

"Right to Equality" and "Right to Employment" and thereby hits the Articles of 14, 

16j1),21,&309 of the Indian Constitution. 

5.5 Discrimination is candidly expressed in the case of the Applicant. That there cannot be 

any discrimination of employment in regard to any policy and/or administrat.iv4' 

justice. 

	

5.7 	While regretting the Appeal of the Applicant, firstly it was not put up to the competent 

authority, and secondly when put up, no "Speaking orders" was reflected, Hence it 

postulates to be of "non application of mind" andW"miscarriage ofjustice." 

	

5.8 	Principles of Natural Justice have been totally evaded and thereby invited both "Bias" 

and "Malafide". 

DETAILS OF REMEDY EXHAUSTED: 

The Applicant declares that be has availed all' the remedies available to him under 

relevant service rules mentioned under the above Annexures to the best of his capabilities 

and without getting the proper relief to his grievances he has come to this Hon'ble 

Tribunal for having Justice. 

MATfERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FIELD OR PENDING WITH ANY OTHER 

COURT: 

The Applicant most humbly submits that he did not previously file any application, writ 

petition or suit regarding the matter in respect of which this application has been made 

before any court or any other authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal nor any such 

application, writ petition or suit is pending before any Tribunal or Coitt in respect of the 

subject matter of this application. 

Contd. ........ P'7 - Relief Sought 
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RELIEF SOUGHT: 	 I  

In the circumstances stated above the Applicant humbly prays that the Lordships of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to set aside and quash the impugned order and direct 	c'\ > 

the Respondents to maintain the status quo and thereby allow the Petitioner/Applicant to 

continue and complete his remaining service in his same place and position where he is 	( 

stationed for about last two decades. 

INTERIM RELIEF: 

The Applicant most humbly prays that the Lordships may be pleased to issue an interim 

order for stay of the impugned order of transfer and direct the Respondents to maintain 

the status quo till finalisation of this Petition. 

10.. PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION FEE: 
) 

Indian Postal Order No. 20G112269 dated 26-07-2004 amounting to Rs. 50.00 (Fifty 

only) to be drawn in the Head Post Office, Guwahati is enclosed herewith 

ii. DETAILS OF INDEX: 

An Index in duplicate containing the details of the documents to be relied upon is 

enclosed. 

12. LIST OF ANNEXIJRES: 

A, B, C, D, E, F, U, H. 

In the premises aforesaid your Petitioner/Applicant 

prays fervently that your Lordships may be pleased to 

admit this Petition/Application and be pleased to pass 

stay order and/or further order/orders as your 

Lordships may deem fit and proper. 

Contd. ...... P/8 - Verification. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Sri Narayan Singh, Sb. Late 	 ZZ'7& 	aged about 59 years, 

HCC (Good), New Guwahati Goods Office, N.F.Railway, Rly. Qr? - F at 

Bamunimaidan, Guwahati-2 1, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that the contents of 

paragraphs 4.1 to 4.13 are the facts of the case and true to my knowledge, information 

and belief and that I have not suppressed any material facts and the paras 4.14 to 4.21 are 

my humble and respectful submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

AND I sign this VERIFICATION on this ..........................day of July, 2004. 

Place: Guwahati 

Date: ., 	 .... 

To, 

The Deputy Registrar, 

Central Administrative Tribunal 

Guwahati. 

SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT 

2 
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To 	

—1 

1) R MN F Rly I Lumding 

- 	 ( '['brough Proper channel) 

Rc1:- F 39-20(GC)(T) Pt.11 dt. 6.01.2004. 
Sub:- Request for cancellaiign of Tran sfer orde r.  

S 
In the reFerence cited above, I beg to state that I have been ordered to 

he transiened ftotn NOC to KXJ. in this connection I. beg to state that I 

am due to retire From service in the month of June 2005. This traimRr 
order is a big blow to mc at the fg end of my service when I am left with 

less than one and half years to attain my superannuation. I shall be greatly 

disturbed at this juncture ii' I carry out this transfer order. Moro\'er.tliCrC 
is provision in the Railway Board vide circular No. D:E(G) 6 TRI)/6 did 

2 .8.61 thai an employee due to retire within a period of two years should 

I be excluded lroi'n tIic purview of transfer order. 
1, iherclore , request you to arrange cancellation of my 

translel order to save me liorn the purview of uncalled fr harassiuctit 

Sir, it. is for your information and satisfaction that 1 am not attached with 

any public work for the last one year. 

Yours faith fully. 

(Narayan singh j 
HD .CC/GINGC 

Advance copy with. reverence to 

(1) URM I N F RI LMG (by post) 
O A 

2-1 2-f 	(2) GM(P) I N F R I Maligaon 

' (3) l3ldnch Secretary I NF R I LU I NGC Branch 

(4) ha 'rli Sccrcttry I NFR I MU I NGC Branch 

; 

,- 

4- 
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V hWN6%U61' 

L'i'LF Raiivav. 
din 
Pnper cii icl 

'.':iJla)cr I)f niedlCication OC transfer order. 
1. Railway Board's LINO.D/E(G)GITRD /6 dated2l-3-61 
2.D1'M (P)/LMG's O.ONO!/39-20(GC) (T)PT-2 Dt. 16-1-04 and 

ni I hog o sui::ait !:it siico April '03' 1 have been working in the 
cc1ion in Goad's ShcdGC \',ilere thcre is no public daiings and I am 

:i (lid o'niy ser';cc li, leaving only 13 iiionihs to t1tcfl(l retirement. 

.lie oUice order issued at the cnd of the DRM(P)riiv'jG dt —16-0-04 
isft'rcd mc to KXJ at no fault of me (at least not informe(l), IS (plitc 
nn atibic with the standing statutory policy instruction issued under Railway 

ioat 's Letter (ReEl) Dt.21-8-61,0t to disturb if 2 years sc'ice is lefl(copy 

Bc that as it may ,I am preparing for my permanent settlement and at this 
it is quite impossible for mc to shift to other station leaving Guwahati.. 

this context ,rnpst respectfully I beg to crave before your kind honour to be 
to modify the order to accoinodate me else where vithin greater G'hatj and oblize. 

Your's faithfully 
PSf 

SD! Narayn :Sinh U /1 
7
/ 

HD/CC/GfNQC 	1/ '1 

lcfc.f(tf 

A. c 

t. 	n11' 

4- 



7: 
'l e 	 . Lv;. ly 

Luinding. 

Thro: Proper c1riie1 

31r. 

sub: '\1i for cancellatjon of transfer of 3rl. !1r.yr 

}!CC(GOOdS)/NGC. 

ori 	 ' of fi.co Oer COflUflicr(1 UUot O: E 1?L.11 dLCd 16-014.2004 f011oid by 1t.td 10: E/ 136iy) datd  

At the 	1 1nayexcuse for intiudliig upon yuii: 

va1ule tLnIe fo.i: ubtni.Ltg this appeal for favour of your 

kinU peruD11 71116  ytp1thetjc con1deratjon for catnCell
a tioll of 

the orders under reference for transfering me to KXJ Ju3t can th" 

eve of my reL.irement on superannu.tjori 

Fl lab ri.j!it: i.un my ernp1oyiunL I have been c;rrrflq out my 

duties enLrustd to me by my superiors with all 	dii i.cience, 

ince.. ri.ty nrJ devotion to duty and there liad been no .dvei: 

7CRs COjlunUn1c:tt.ec1 to me ti)ughout my career .  

That S P 	rk!l!ng . system all e.iploees re reij.evcl 

	

U. J.0 	t?tirv ' 	11 	ttj O1 	I I 
- 	

r 

-1 mU 	c' el ry 1 hvo been put to t e St 

of Lie J;C 	Shed ircc .pril ,2003, Jhrr' tn.1'. 

pUbl!C deaiiciqs, 

That in the •fo:einent1otied Office Order my transfer 1);jriL - -"n 

si l0iJ •I 	0(1 	diiti.iì I 5 trabive qr011nd ' 	 a id 	'iice  

Vacnncy 	but :L; h: 	not, been ref.lectc.-d In ti ie n ~I .it I 

Ot:dn, 	t 	ih;. vr 	IJ1' 	i((lIz(j.n I :raLivrl 'iro'i:J 	,nl 1 1 

; 

/- contd. • .\hich.. 

DU 

'IVA' 

\ 

( 
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*wh1ch date the vacancy at KXJ 
has been lying and how it had 

caused now the to 
adm.inistratjve grourid. 0  

That the ground of " admlnkstrativets as is undorstodd from 
the very nature of the 

transfer order its1f, potu1ates to 

be colourable isgual-ice of orders for deliberately haisoing 

this dutiful, dedicated and sincere employee and thxt too, 

when his only 13 months of service is lefto finally retire, 

TI1itagajsrt such rudimentary, ruptural, arbjtrar 	nd unf.'.jr 

order of transfer mentioned above i preferred an appeal to 

your good corlocJ.erice for favour of 8ympathtjc corlsjcJer.Dtj(rl ' 

equitable justice please 
vide my applic.tjon dated 02-02-04 

but from the DRM(p) I s letter dated 19-4-2004, which was 
by one po. Mr Mukherjee, it appears that my a±orflentjond 

appeal for consderatjon has not been reached to your benlcin 

hand for reviewing the matter and dissernintjxg Justice to 

this humble ewloyee who is now reckoning for his final 5ett1_ 
ment of shelter and family affairs * performances as rightful 

duty of the head of the family. The said letter of 19-4-04 

indicates that it was issued " as per Otlers of. DC1/c 

V6 ) That it fails to understand that when the transfer oder iar 

issued with the approval of ADPI4, then how the appeal for 

cancelj.atjofi/Iflodl fication/consideration could be revjd , J 
orders issued by the DCM/LMG upholding the earlier stand. Th1 

is a sheer indication of brazen decision 1  wanton attjtud ai 
vindictive policy to cause stringent. hardships toa sincere 
employee for no fault of his own. Moreover, the DC11/14i1c }iao 

arbitrarIly Qxercissd his excess use o nd abuse of powers 

for revjwIj -  a matter when the appeal Is rm-ide to DRM. 

this 1iub1e inernorialisE most hwnbly nc1 with suave 

cont. ,.. 

.. . 	 ... 



Ilt  

/suhsIon state that even on the face of prevailing system of 

all statutory Rules that an employee sho'd not be disturbed of 

trfer on the fag.end of his service-.ljfe, i.e., when only two 
4. 	•.: 4& 

years is left to retire on suporannuatjon chould an order of 
4 

traferjs made far from his settled working place and/or hone- 
town, it would be a colourable exercise of transfer on " 

trative ground and shall be used as cloak for punishment on 

Bias" and "rnalaflde" and when this 14alafide is proved " where 

power is exercised for extraneous or irrelevent considerations and 

or reasons, it is unquestionably a colourable exercibc of power 
or fraud on power anzl the exercise of power is vItiated", as opined 

by the Hon'ble Apex Court, 

moreover, while making the transfer order mentioned above, 

O. the seniority rules were not. followed, it would appear from the 

relative seniority list that despite havIng juniors in the grade 

this humble omipoyce has been victimised when only 12 months of 

service is left for him. Moreover, Sri Shankar Kanti l3icwa3 ,CS 

(Goods)/NGC in Scale Rs 6500 -. 1000/- is witht-irawn fran N(Gocx1n) 

and being utiliscd by DC1/G1y on '  administrative ground ". Your 

good conscience would invariably agree, Sir, that a senior super- 

vis or wi tfltn Ii .n atnhi L of i.ijl 	1: ricrin  

from a highly nen.1 tivo arid cowiiorcially earning j)laCe of fly' 

NGC Goods area and 	utllised by DC14/iy " on " athri•nistrativo 

ground 11  like a '1inister without a pertfolio'. This action of 

the Administration Jivites D I S C R I ii I N A T 1 0 U 

and thereby hits the Arts, 14, 16(1) and 21 of the Constitution 

of India for the safeguards of the citizens in respect of their 

Right to crnioyrfle 11t ". 

That I have no malice against anybody's benefit. I have only 

grievance for the discrimination and dIfferential treatment 

contd,,,4,,, of... 

- 	 - 
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Administrative thought and actiofl whi causes unf;iir 
. 	lay and miscarriage of Justice . 

10 That, sir, this much Consideration and favour I can claim 
• 

	

	from my employer that 'they should take a lenient view of 

all aspects and shall not disturb me from this present 

place of pOst.irig just on the verge of my retirement cdnnL.. 

dering my whole hearted service culminated at the cause of 

the Administration. 

In the premicco above, i would 4, therefore, 

fervently pray that your magnanity be gracicu 

enough to look into my appeal profoundly and 

reviw the tra -isfer order under reference most 

sYmpathetically COnsidering my present condition 

and the mental agony of mp and my family members 

Just on the evoof my retirement and accord your 

benign orders £r cancelling the said transfer 

order and/or mocifyjng the orders for my stay at 

greater Guwahati..c-ap1ex according to my pay,pct 

scale & capacity and thereby oblige. 

The pto copies of my above transfer order , the letter of 
DPJ4(p) auU 

my reproseLtatjons are enclosed for of your re.idy_ 

reference IL)C1 kinr,1 perusal. 

I shall remain ever grateful to you for your 
kind consideration and susceptible orders please, 

With all humility and regards, 

DA: As above. 

Dated D  the ___ May/04. 

Yours faIthfully, 

( 

/I 
N.tR?AN 81flG1' 

HD/Cc/G/Ncc under Chief cO 
• Supdt:(B.Q,), N.FRly., U. 
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N. F. Raway. 

Olticeofthe. 
DM. Riy Marrnggr(P)/. 

ProvI.lonI.;nforJty lILt as on lit Aprll12002, 	
.:. , 	 Lumding. 

Category :- HCC(Goocjs), Scale :- Rs,5000-8000,- 	 ' 	 Sanction -45 

	

Deptt:- Traffic, Unit :- Lumth 	 D 

	

ng Divn, Csificatio '- vL Controlled, 	 Actual -41 
Criterion Length of non-fortultaus service in the grade duly maintaining Inter-se-seniority. 

	

ISN iName at the employee. Corn- Date of jDate of 	Date of 	Confd. 1116marks  L 	I  
S/Shrl, 	

unity. 	birth. 	IApptt.. 	. 	 promo, 	/Offg. 

	

. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 , 	 . 

I kid,Sahabuddin Ahmed, UR 	19.413 .. 1.6.66 	, 	 16.289 	çfj HcC(G)/KXJ, 	 . 	 .,. 	 . 

2 M.8anerjee, 	 (JR 	17.1,45 	2.6.56 	22.5.87 
HCC(G)iDMv, 	,. 	 . 	 .,. 

3KK.Chcwdhury 	
. 	 UR 	28.1.45 	2,0.66 . 	 29.7.88  

HCC(G),NGC. 	,. 	 . 

4DiiipSengupta 	UR 	1.346 	2.6.66 	.15.5.88 	 ... 

HCC(G)/SCL. 	 .. . 	 ,. 

	

5 SureshprasadSinha, 	UR 	51.1.44 	26.7.66 	14.5.88 	 . .' 

- HcC(G/NCC. 	. 

	

6 Rabisankar0aimary 	ST 	19.4.53 	29.9.78 	8.3.90 . 

• HcC(G)/NGCM, 
7 BedanarrdLabh, 	. 	 (JR 	16.10,46 21466 	3.4.90 	. 

HCC/GINGC.  

8 Haripda Dobnath, 	(JR 	. 31.10.45 21.8.66 	1.3.90 
• 	Hcc/G/aHRB,  

9 SitaRarnSInh, 	(JR 	1.5.45 	. 2.7,66 	8.3.90 	 5 

Hcc/G/XJ, 	, 	 . . 	 . 	 , 	 . 	

. 

	

10 5adrI Nath Thakur. .• 	 (JR 	20.4.44 	12.T.66 	20.4.90 	 . 

HCdGJJID. 	. 	 . 	

•- /1'i?iaranslr7gh, 	(JR 	18.6.45 	12.7.68 	. 	 13.5.91 	• 	 , . 
HCcIGINc3C, 	 . 

12 Matlial Maiakar, 	. 	 SC 	1.10.54 	11.11.75 	17.12.90  

HcC/GICI3Z, 	 . 	 . 

13 Balwath Ram, 	•. 	SC 	1.1 i44. 	1 91,8 ,71 	2.8.90 	 . 	 . 

HCC/G/DMV. 	
•. ;5 	 27.4.82 	

. f, 14 13hnu Ram Boro, 
. 	 ST 	1,6,54 	15.2.79 	83.90  

HCCIG/NGC. 	
. 

	

15 RamesarPrd Cim, 	UR . 	1.11.44 	26.7.66 	13.5.91 	" 

- HGC/G/Noc, . 	 . 	 . 	 . 

16 Samirar,Sinha, 	(JR 	267.44 	18.7.66 	95.91 
HcC/G/DMV. 	

0 	 . 	 .. 

17 Hemram Das, 	SC 	18443. 	L.2' 	. 6.8.91 	" 

HCc/G/NNGE, 	
' 	 1 	 26.1.68 	. 	 . 	 . 

18 BiiasNardy, 	 SC 	21.1.59 	11.9.82 	8.5.91 
HCC/G/LMQ. 	 . 	 S."  

19 RanjftKr,Das 	 UR 	13.12.45 24.3.65 	1.3.93  

- HCc/G/NGC. 	. . . 
	 27.3.71 	 . 	 . 

20 Makhniai Dab, . 	 (JR 	212,43 	i7,6,6 	. ... 	 1.3.93 	" 	 . 	
5• 

• 	HCCIIDMR, 	' 	 . . 
	 7272 	 I 	 ., 

Contd... 	 -. 
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21 Siba Rem Bcrdolol, ST 
HCCIO/HBN. 

22 KuuCh.SIngha, 	.. UR 
HCC1C3IHPC / ihlVCM 

23 Bfren ChJatita, (JR — 
24 Monoj ir,Bermen, (JR 

HCC/GINGC. 
25 Dyamuy Des, UR 

HCCIO/NGC. 
26 Subhash. S&kar, (JR 

HCCIGILMC3. 
27 Benucihar Des, ST 

HCC/G/NGC. 
28 Hart Kailta, (JR 

HCCf3iNGC 
29 Ram Milan .Sirigh, (JR 

HCC/G/KXJ. 	L 

30 AC,Dher, UR 
HCCIG1DMR 

31 )aiiyaCh.Bosurnatury, ST 
— HCCI(3(NGC. 
32 CtieRreswar Borthakur, (JR 
— HC'O'3INGC. 
33 Uttam Ch.Medhl, Sc 

HCCIG1NGC. 
34 Prarioswar Des, SC 

HC/G/NG 
35 Subhesh Ch.San (JR 

HCCIG/KLJGT. 
36 Anup Kr.Dey-i. (JR 

HCC/G,'NGC. 
37 Remani Da, SC 

HCCFO/NQC. 
38 indraIlt Das, SC 

Rg.HCC/G/NGC. 
39 San kar Acharjee, UR 

RQ.HCC(G)!NGC, 
40 Rhola Prased Serme, (JR 

HCCIC3ILFG. 

41 Brala i-(r.Sinha,. (JR 
HCC/G1RMR/SCL 

1.7.48 10.9.79 1.3.93 	' " ,Duètopuñ)thment. 
1,7.94 . 	. 

25.4.50 28.1.75 1.4.94 ' Duirijshnient. 

1448 29175 1393 

11151 291i75 1393 

1.10.55 202.77 	- '1113.93  
4 

J. tf. 

23.1.49 27.6.78 	.. '10.9.96 . : 
.: 

to. 

1155 1211 62 23996 ' 
9476 

1.1.53 10.8.76 19.9.96 

4,6.46 18.11.67 10.9.96 " RestorudasHCC(G) 
19.12.80 31.3.2002 •. w.f.31,3.02, 

1,1.45 . 	20.9.81 	•. 5.9.96 " 
10,7.67 

0 

30856 13982 23996 -. 

1959 71082 141096 . 	....... 0 .; 

1159 16487 28597 

1258 2787 20297 

5756 3778 1552000 C)ff9 

18257 131082 241101 Offg 

301 59 11982 241101 Offg 

1.1.60 10.12.82 24.12.01 'Offg. j 

1454 121182 271101 Offg 

15646 191169 28202 OfTg 
192 83(GC) 

1355 4283 70202 OfTg 

N. B. Representation if any against the seniority position should be submitted 
within one month irom the date of publication of seniority list No representatIon 	 4 

will be entertained if it Is not submitted in the i.tipuiated period 

0 0 	
for Div.Raiiway Managr(P 

•0 	

N.F.Ra)iway,Lumdlno. 

Contd.,. 
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1 • Uni on of  

2 Clii of Ctxir.iorcic1 

Mnor, 1.1 .F .flL1wy, 

lvi li in 

3. The Cli!  of Poro -iol 

Officer, IT .F .Rilwy, 
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Ill TuE It'L OF 

Written Stte:ient for nd on belilf f 

the i'C3pOfldC1tJ 

The 'icworin rcpoidents cx3t rcepoctfully - o1oth 

z unlor 

1 . Thit, the 	werin 	roporidenth havo Cono througl 

the COpy of tb ppliction filed by the ppliCnt nd hvc 

under3 toed the content3 thereof. 

• 



169  

-: 	 2 	:- 

That, the application suffers for want of valid 

cause of action. The appi.icant citated out the transfer 

natter, which is o of the incidence of his service ill the 

Railways. The pplicant Head Co:orcial Clerk (Goociz)_j 

scale p, . 5000 — 8000/- at New Guwahati of L'j:idin Division 

Of IT .F. Railway has oen transferred and pos  ted  in  sane 

Lunding Division of H.P. Railway agajnst cdsting vacancy at 

Kaririganj Station i ri sane pay and scale 	abi is trative 

ground i January 1  01+ 1der DRM(P)/IT .F. Rai iway, Ludi ngs 

ID ffce Drder Ho. W39-20(G.C.)(T) Pt.I dated 16.01 .2001 ~1  

Copy of w11ILc1 has boon annexed as Anyioxuro-A to the applica - 

tio!T1. 

 That, the appJicant has got no right for filing the 

case as i•1oflo of his estiig right etc. has been  jfringod 

and is transfer his pay  scale of pay and pOSt etc. were 

Ot 'Sfocted. 

That, tile appiicant representation against  hiS 

transfer wore already disposed of by the competent authority 

much oar].er • As will  appear from the Anexures D and G to 

the application his appeals/ rep res entations dated 2 • 2.01+, 

29 .1+. 01+ il 16 .5.01+ were duly considered by proper t Conpo- 

telit ut1 ori ty id were 111 sposed of wi t1 spealing 0rdors 

after duo application of nid with remarks I ntor-alia that 

hiS transfer does not cone within the purview of periodical 

transfer and Cane was done on adu iinistrativo ground and that 

he should Comply with/carry out the trasf or a!ld p03  ting 

Ur:ler to KarI rigallj Innediatoly without delay and tht s 

peals for cancelltion of transfer order were iot acced' 

Id'.) 0 

O L 
021 

.1  
LA. . . S I • • .3 



~ . (b) 	That in view of 	 the proS ant C'-3O filed by 

the ppUcnt O 2.8 .2OO+ or ao without c-oripi y 	I I J th the 

A:iini3 trtiOn' 3  Order is nothjng but 'fl ttCpt to cielCy 

the tr'nsf or uttor cnd i attenpt to frustrtc the Ailni1lis 

trtion'z Jr:ier vc.lidly p ssed in the cCso, nore so, when 

the app11Cnt ws clorJy intintod by the cnpotont authori-

ties ln response to his ppQl3 that his rocluost for cnco- 

1ti of the trcnsf or Order cC'niOt be c'ccodod to nd ho 

should cc. rry out the t rnc for order. 

Thz't, the ppliCt±On is not Liintifl31e in  its 

present 2 om nd jS fit one to be disuissod in lii:iino. 

That, for the scko of brevity the ucticulous denii 

of each id every sthteuents/ilegations of tho app1icnt '-C 

i:ido in the ppliCti)n hC'.S been avoided, w±t!lout cdrdtting 

the correctness of those cvorronts which fire not spocificl1y 

djttd hereunder, 

Further, the respondents do 11ot dn±t ny  of tIle 

1egtions/sttononts of the applicant oxcopt t1oso which 
CY 

ro either boIio on recordsro Ot spocificlly b:iittcd b 

o rcponol 

The respondents hvo boon advised to confine their 

replies only on those  points  which al ,c rolevnt in the csc 

for the purpose of fudic12.l decision in  the c:so 

 That the cso is q,to voxS.t±OflS one without nny 

subs tnce znd is the outcone of the 	ftcithoug1t of the 

pp]Lcit. 

C £ 
Ofl 0 . . . . . 



That, with regard to avornonts at paragraphs 

.2 'nd 4 - 3   of the application it is s ubnitt od that the 

appijcnt who was posted at Ilew Gtjahati Railway Station 

as iload Counorcial Clerk (Goods) has boon transferred to 

Kari111fj Railway Station in sane post 'fld pay  Scale C11d pay  

on acin4strative ground. 

His as sortLonc that ho had boon continuously 

cotinuin8 	sane tation j .j Ijow Guwahati for ajout 

2 decades as a ro 	on coisidoration of his cicere and 

dodicatod service, is not adnittod as correct since postiig/ 

C- r-k of a staff particular station is dopondant on 

adniis trativo no ces si ty anJcttor utilis at ior dis ti1jt± Ofl 

of staff on work necessity etc. 

T1it, wi  th regard to 2vrnonts t pragrap1 3 

-i-.5, +.6, +.7, l~ .8 'nd +.9 of the pp1icati 0n it is submitted 

that tIle ppiicant is due to retire on 30.6 .2005  n super- 

fluation as l± date of birth is 18.6 .194-5 and this rotiro- 

mont date can-ot be a valid ground for frus trating the order 

of transfer when such order has boon pas sod on Acininis trativo 

r0d snd sane is not a oriodical transfer id Rlway 

Board's circulars etc. as q0tod by the  appiCant is -1 ot 

applicable to his case. His retention at IIowGullahati Railway 

Statio Or nearabout is ot conducive to the Railway's 

terest id not doniajlo etc. whic1 nay doter Vigilanco 

doparthonts proceodings , against him and suo 3 others (who 

have also boon ordered for transi' or to other stations). More - 

over as per 11±5 statomont ho is already serving at this 

particular station (at hew Guwahati Station) fr)r the last 

20 ears. 



Furt1or, his 	pp0lZ3 (1t0d 	xtx 2.2.O41  29..0+ 

nd 16 .5 . C+ woro duly concidorod by coupotont 	ut1ority I .o-. 

DIU4/LuuU.ng 	nd 3uc w- 	COi 	jCtd to hi-  vido Divi3ionc.l 

Rilwy Mror (P)/Luudin' s latter dtod 2.7 .2OOL 	(Copy of 

which 	inoxcd aS Amoxuro ,(}, to the app1jction). 

10. 	That, with rord to 	verno/iietion3 atu parra- 

)+.10., 	+.11, 1311Z +.12 1 	1+.13 1 	 +.16, 	4 .17 c.nd +.13 

of the 	pp1iCtiOYl it 3Ubnittod t1lt the contention of the 

pp1cnt thCt Now G'.hti Goodc Office ic hi5llly concitivo 

nd conmorc±lly o1jjn 	plCe 01' the fliliy 13 	kii_tted. The 

trnc for order 	i-nct the i-I- staff ±CudinL the C.pplicnt 

1d to be ±3UOd in roater a1r1i:li-$trtivo interact id ocpo- 

cizlly when 13 conduct i-c under_ivit±')l,ylcO 

C3O W3 there. Out of + ct:ff, one Skr K'nti Bicws C .S --------------------- 
(Goodc,)/Iiew Guwa1rti 	was also trncforrod nd wit11dr.wn 

from Now Guwhti Plailwy Stt±on on dniictrtivo jround 1c 

irody retired from Rilwy cervIco on 3O. ~ .2OO+ It Ic 

cubnittcd that the Djvi3ionl CDmriorCil Mner, Luu:Un never 

reviewed the tricf or order which -r:c appr)ved by the AD1M/ 

Lnding. The Order el' the DivicionJ_ Coizii:iorc±l Mior/Lumdin 
_ - 	 '--- 	 3-  
It ±3 denied t1lt there hc been ny dic crinintion ± the 

cco c lleed or there hs been ny violation of Article 1+, 

16(1) id 21 of the Cenctitutiori of In:1± 	n:l that the ppii 

cit has fly 'Ri1t to employment' 3 per 11± 3  Sweat WillDr 

the conty lict 	as Annexuro Ii to the ppliCti0n 

ixc ot 
' 	

relevnoo in the C3 a or th'Yc the 3 cnct1ty c'nd 

the force of the inpuned order of trncfor hc ot 'coon m1n 

tamed 'nd effected. It ±3 ompllatically denied that there as 

dll any tii$ -uce of public money S alleged by the .ppl±Cflt 

or that actionc of the flecpondentc are arb1tr-ry, whincical 

id dic criminatory. It ±3 too nuC)the applic'Xlt (vide 

of the apllicat±on) toLtllat the a')J:iinictratlOn 3hould 

O rtd. . . . .6 



-: 	6 	:- 

1ave ji-itiLlateli to bji:i1e.i )u as to frori which date the vacancy 

't K'ri gauj flal Iway Station (wmero ho has boon traisfrrrd) 

is lying vacant 'nd hOW it Can be tcri:ied as tllo aininiotrativo 

grouiid etc It is denied that there has boon any raon dcci- 

cion, wanton attitude id vi1dicativc policy to cause strin-

gent hardship on the appliCant, as alleged. 

It ±3 also denied that there has bCQ!1 52jy Colourable 

cxorclse of power or ma1fidoor that the trcisf or Order was 

issued to disontitle hj  froi:i his lawful right 2s aLLeged or 

that tho transfer aspect has boon uSed as cloak of punishi:iont 

and Oi1 Bi' 	Or extraneous Or irrelevant considerations an:/ 

or reasons or as a fraud on power etc. as alleged. It iS sub- 

nittod that the applicant has gone out of the way  as lie failed 

to mention that the Apex Court' s oDj3io1-1 as contended by hin 

was passed ±- 	exactl 	5±1111 lar cas es or not and 1 what cze. 

SUC1I I rrolovant ass ortionc 	arc qul to 	-'lin1 S siI)l( 'id unca I lj 

br. 

It is also reiterated that the instant transf or order 

is Ot covered by the Railway Board's Circular for periodical 

tisCor or/nd that the transfer order had to be jC cued under 

special circunstancos for the adnifistrativo j'1terest and 

there is 	Illegality in is suing samo. Further, transfer is 

an incidence  of sorvico and does not fall within L. 

purview 

of pu -iishuents detailed in the Rajiway Servants Lscipline c 

Aioal flle5 1968, and that the transfer order was passed ad 
tLA 

his repros ontations wore disps od of w±th, after due application 

of mind and due consideration of t'!lo case. 

11 . That, with regard to avern1ts at paragraph 4.19 of 

the application it is submitted that all tile allegations of 

the applicant as made in this paragrapi1 are incorrect and 

hence denied. It is submitted that there has : -iot boon an3r 

r 
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. 	 ( 

violation of Fidai:iontal ril1t in soivicc nattor as allc;od, 

or, there is iy violation of Railway 1 s own sot of rules whjdh 

r -ii 8it 	'ttrt unfal r, unjust, I  rrogular, 	bi 's 	id nlf I  1 0 

acti_ons of Adninis tration or tllat for .ny hardship as allood 

by t10 applicant, 	tIle iilway ath:iinistratlon is lialc, 	or, 

that t1e applicant will suff or irreparable loss by such 

transfer etc • as allocod. 

That, in view of what have been subriittod in above 

parairaphs of this written C tatenont none of the 	rounds for 

relief as nontionod in paracrap11s 5 of the application 

relief as sou11t for under para[rap1lC 8 nd 9 of the appli-

cation arc 5u5 tamable under law id fact of tIle case and 

thus the prayers of the applicant are liable to be roj ectod. 

That it is subuittod that all tilO actions taken in 

tile case by the respondents are quite local, valid iid proper 

consonance to the provisions of extant rules on the 

suljj oct and have boon taken after duo application of nind ziJ1 

concop-t of natural Justice as well cud that the present CCC 

of the applicant is badod on wrong proniSos and suffers fron 

i5 -conception and _s _i 1 terprOtat1Dn of rules and li on 

the suj oct bsidos bei1xf a surrils o only and is the re ult 

of ter_t1lou.1lt action in order to frustrate the ovomnont 

action or cause delay in tile inploneYltati)n of the legally 

vaJ_id order. 

That, the answering respondents crave leave of the 

liont blo Tribunal to file additional written statoi:iont, if 

found necessary o receipt any further infomation etc. about 

the case, for ends of Justice. 



IV 

15. 	That, uldOr t1e ftcts 	id circua:13t21co3 of the cc.o, 

as ctted in  I ororoin( prcCrlp11 of the writton ttonent, the 

intit 	ppJJctio1 i3 Ot l:intaila1Jlo under 1w 2ld ftct of 

tho cce iJ ic fit one to be dici:ds cod. 

VRI Fl OAT IQIJ 

'i of 

• N 	 r04 but 	J_ycrc by o'up'ti 011 

RlilWC.f Service, workinC :c 	D P0 )A//L 

of IT • F. Iilw:ly, 	do hereby soleunly ffiru 

and state that the statcuents nado in  pararap1c 1 nd 6 are true 

to uy knowiodo .'21d those uado at para3raphc +(a), 8 nd 1 0 arc 

based on infomation as therod iron records of the case which 

I boliovo to be time nd the roc t are ny sUbrjjs ionz before tile 

Tribunal C11d I 51121 this verification  

2004. 

IiOFTIIEAST FROITTIR flAILvJAY 
FQfl AITD OIl )E[IAiii OF 
Uli101T OF IUDIA. 

'I .  


